
EDPM Suction
Speci�cation Sheet

Midwest Hose 
& Specialty, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters
3312 S. I-35 Service Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73129
405 - 670 - 6718

Find nearest location
www.midwesthose.com

APPROVAL PROCESS

JOB: DATE:

MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

NOTES:

ENGINEER NAME:

ENGINEER SIGNATURE:

Print setting must be on 
best quality for scanning

1”

1-1/2”

2”

3”

4”

6”

EDPM Suction

TEST DOCUMENTATION

1
1-1/2

2
3
4
6

1.34
1.96
2.49
3.60
4.69
6.86

80
60
60
50
45
35

4

9
12
17
27

0.23
0.49
0.69
1.03
1.81
3.84

inch inch
ID OD

inch

Bend 
Radius

psi in./HG
Max WP Suction

lbs./ft. ft.
Weight

Coil
Length

10028

20

W
rEPDM Suction

discharge hose that has good chemical 
resistance. Excellent for transferring 
fertilizer solutions, septic solutions, and 

sub-zero temperatures. Helix serves as a 

Tube EPDM       Cover EPDM/Green Spiral
Reinforcement Green polyethylene helix
Safety Factor Minimum 3 to 1

-30˚ F to 140˚ F

Part Number EPDMGS-XX

C

W


