



## **Part Number EPDMGS-XX**

## **EPDM Suction**

Lightweight, flexible, rugged suction/discharge hose that has good chemical resistance. Excellent for transferring fertilizer solutions, septic solutions, and pesticides. Hose remains flexible in sub-zero temperatures. Helix serves as a scuff strip.

**Tube** EPDM **Cover** EPDM/Green Spiral **Reinforcement** Green polyethylene helix **Safety Factor** Minimum 3 to 1





ID ID	OD OD	(Å) Max WP	)( Suction		W Weight	
inch	inch	psi	in./HG	inch	lbs./ft.	ft.
1	1.34	80		4	0.23	
1-1/2	1.96	60			0.49	
2	2.49	60	28	9	0.69	100
3	3.60	50		12	1.03	100
4	4.69	45		17	1.81	
6	6.86	35	20	27	3.84	

## **EDPM Suction**

- □ 1″
- □ 1-1/2"
- □ 2"
- □ 3″
- □ 4"
- □ 6″

## **APPROVAL PROCESS**

/	JOB: DATE:/
	MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:YESNO
	MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: YES NO
	MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS: YES NO
	NOTES:
	ENGINEER NAME:
(	ENGINEER SIGNATURE:





best quality for scanning

Corporate Headquarters 3312 S. I-35 Service Road Oklahoma City, OK 73129 405 - 670 - 6718 www.midwesthose.com